
Directory of Virginia Property Maintenance Officials
Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development
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Locality  Type  Official Address City State Zip Phone # Fax # Email

Abingdon Town Jason Boswell 133 West Main Street Abingdon VA 24212 276-628-3167 276-676-1136 jboswell@abingdon-va.gov

Accomack County Not Applicable

Accomack Town Not Applicable

Albemarle County Not Applicable

Alexandria City Gregg Fields 301 King Street Alexandria VA 22314 703-746-4185 703-838-3880 gregg.fields@alexandriava.gov

Alleghany County Not Applicable

Altavista Town Not Applicable

Amelia County Not Applicable

Amherst County Nathan Young PO Box 390, 153 Washington Street Amherst VA 24521 434-946-9302 434-946-9370 nmyoung@countyofamherst.com

Appalachia Town Robert M. Mullins PO Box 570 Wise VA 24203 276-328-7119

Appomattox County Not Applicable

Appomattox Town Not Applicable

Arlington County Gary Greene 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Ste 1000. 10th floor Arlington VA 22201 703-228-3233 703-228-3241 ggreene@arlingtonva.us  

Augusta County Not Applicable

Bath County Not Applicable 540-839-7236 540-839-7297

Bedford Town Gary McIver 122 E. Main street Bedford VA 24523 540-587-6024 540-587-6131 gmciver@bedfordva.gov

Bedford County Not Applicable 540-587-6131

Big Stone Gap Town Matthew Bright 505 E. 5th Street Big Stone Gap VA 24219 276-523-0115 276-523-5625 mbright@bigstonegap.org

Blacksburg Town Greg Dudash 400 South Main Street Blacksburg VA 24060 540-443-1306 540-951-0672 gdudash@blacksburg.gov

Blackstone Town Not Applicable       

Bland County Not Applicable

Bluefield Town Kristopher Williams 112 Huffard Drive Bluefield  VA 24605 276-322-4626 276-326-1204 williams@bluefieldva.org

Botetourt County Not Applicable

Boydton Town  

Bristol City Ron Philbrick 300 Lee Street Bristol VA 24201 276-645-7361 276-821-6099 rphilbrick@bristolva.org

Brunswick County Not Applicable

Buchanan County Bart Chambers bart.chambers@buchanancounty-va.gov

Buchanan Town Not Applicable

Buckingham County Not Applicable

Buena Vista City Alan McMahan 2039 Sycamore Avenue Buena Vista VA 24416 540-261-8635 540-261-2142 inspector@bvcity.org

Campbell County Not Applicable

Cape Charles Town Jeb  Brady 2 Plum Street Cape Charles VA 23310 757-331-2176 757-331-4820 codeofficial@capecharles.org

Caroline County Not Applicable
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Carroll County Not Applicable

Charles City County Dallas Johnson PO Box 128 Charles City VA 23030 804-652-4727 804-829-5819 djohnson@co.charles-city.va.us

Charlotte County Not Applicable

Charlottesville City Patricia Carrington 610 E. Market St., PO Box 911 Charlottesville VA 22902 434.970.3081 434-970-3359 carrington@charlottesville.org 

Cheriton Town Warren Wisneski PO Box 188 Cheriton VA 23316 757-999-1731 757-331-1594 esski2002@yahoo.com

Chesapeake City John T. King, III PO Box 15225, 306 Cedar Road Chesapeake VA 23328 757-382-6466 757-382-8448 jking@cityofchesapeake.net

Chesterfield County Ronald Clements 9800  Government Center Pky Chesterfield VA 23832 804-751-4163 804-751-2249 clementsro@chesterfield.gov

Chilhowie Town Charles Sturgill PO Box 5012, 283 East Lee Highway Chilhowie VA 24319 276-646-3131 276-646-3012 randysturgill08@gmail.com

Chincoteague Town Not Applicable

Christiansburg Town Jerry Heinline 100 E. Main Street Christiansburg VA 24073 540-382-6120 540-381-7238 jheinline@christiansburg.org

Clarke County Not Applicable

Clifton Forge Town Donald Ford 547 Main Street Clifton Forge VA 24422 540-863-2509 540-863-2534 dford@cliftonforgeva.gov

Clintwood Town Not Applicable

Coeburn Town Robert M. Mullins PO Box 570 Wise VA 24923 276-328-7119 buildzone@wisecounty.org

Colonial Beach Town Teresa Davis 2489 Stoney Knoll Colonial Beach VA 22443 540-220-3904 804-224-7185 tdavis@colonialbeachva.net

Colonial Heights City Bernie Murrell 201 James Avenue Colonial Heights VA 23834 804-520-9298 804-524-5755 murrellb@colonialheightsva.gov

Covington City Eric Tyree 333 W. Locust Street Covington VA 24426 540-965-6356  etyree@covington.va.us

Craig County Not Applicable

Culpeper County Bob Orr 302 North Main Street Culpeper VA 22701 540-727-3405 540-727-3461 borr@culpepercounty.gov

Culpeper Town William Gary Cole 400 S.  Main Street, Suite 301 Culpeper VA 22701 540-829-8260 540-829-8279 gcole@culpeperva.gov

Cumberland County Not Applicable

Danville City Dennis Bisson(Acting) PO Box 3300 - 427 Patton Ave Ste 208 Danville VA 24543 434-799-5260 434-797-8919 bissodj@danvilleva.gov

Dickenson County Not Applicable

Dinwiddie County Not Applicable

Dublin Town Not Applicable

Dumfries Town Jonet Prevost-White 17755 Main Street Dumfries VA 22026 703-221-3400 703-221-3544 jwhite@dumfriesva.gov

Emporia City Mike Allen PO Box 511 - 201 S. Main St Emporia VA 23847 434-634-6315 434-634-0003 mike.allen@ci.emporia.va.us

Essex County Not Applicable

Fairfax County Elizabeth Perry 12055 Government Center Pkwy, Ste 1016 Fairfax VA 22035 703-324-1377 703-653-9459 elizabeth.perry@fairfaxcounty.gov

Fairfax City Steven Sites 10455 Armstrong Street, Room 208 Fairfax VA 22030 703-385-7847 703-385-9265 steven.sites@fairfaxva.gov

Falls Church City Douglas Fraser 300 Park Avenue, W300 Falls Church VA 22046 703-248-5087 703-248-5214 dfraser@fallschurchva.gov

Farmville Town Philip Moore PO Drawer 368 Farmville VA 23901 434-392-8465 434-392-3160 pmoore@farmvilleva.com

Fauquier County Not Applicable
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Floyd County Not Applicable

Fluvanna County Not Applicable

Franklin City Donald Goodwin 207 West Second Avenue Franklin VA 23851 757-562-8681 757-562-0870 dgoodwin@franklinva.com

Franklin County Not Applicable

Frederick County Mark Fleet 107 North Kent Street Winchester VA 22601 540.665.5650 540-678-0682 mfleet@fcva.us

Fredericksburg City John Schaffer 715 Princess Anne St., Rm. L6  PO Box 7447 Fredericksburg VA 22401 540-372-1080 540-310-0636 jfschaffer@fredericksburgva.gov

Front Royal Town Not Applicable

Galax City Terry Atwell 111 E. Grayson St. Galax VA 24333 276-236-7297 276-236-2889 tatwell@galaxva.com

Gate City Town Not Applicable

Giles County Not Applicable

Gloucester County Paul F. Koll PO Box 329 Gloucester VA 23061 804-693-2744 804-824-2440 pkoll@gloucesterva.info

Goochland County Not Applicable

Grayson County Chris Davis PO Box 217 Independence VA 24348 276-773-2322 276-773-3673 cdavis@graysoncountyva.gov

Greene County Not Applicable

Greensville County Charles Veliky 1781 Greensville County Circle Emporia VA 23847 434-348-4232 434-348-0696 mveliky@greensvillecountyva.gov

Halifax Town Not Applicable

Halifax County Not Applicable

Hampton City Steven Shapiro 22 Lincoln Street Hampton VA 23669 757-727-6246 757-727-6557 sshapiro@hampton.gov

Hanover County Richard T.Gordon 7516 County Complex Road Hanover VA 23069 804-365-6039 804-365-6247 rtgordon@hanovercounty.gov

Harrisonburg City Ron Schuett 409 South Main Street Harrisonburg VA 22801 540-434-7700 540-434-7777 ron.schuett@harrisonburgva.gov

Haymarket Town James Lowery 15000 Washington Street, Suite 100 Haymarket VA 20169 703-352-5012 703-991-8782 j.loweryjr@att.net

Henrico County Greg Revels PO Box 90775 Henrico VA 23273 804-501-4374 804-501-4360 rev04@co.henrico.va.us

Henry County Not Applicable

Herndon Town John Orrison 777 Lynn St. Herndon VA 20170 703-435-6850 703-318-8492 john.orrison@herndon-va.gov

Highland County Not Applicable

Hillsville Town Steve Bowman PO Box 545 Hillsville VA 24343 276-728-2128 276-728-9371 engineer@townofhillsville.com

Hopewell City Robert Hawkes 300N. Main St Hopewell VA 23860 804-541-2226 804-541-2309 thawkes@hopewellva.gov 

Isle of Wight County Mark Drumheller PO Box 80, 17140 Monument Cl, Ste 100 Isle of Wight VA 23397 757-365-6315 757-357-0771 mdrumheller@iwus.net

James City County Not Applicable

Kenbridge Town James Dayton PO Box 478 Kenbridge VA 23824 434-480-0237 434-480-2332 vpd32@victoriava.net

Kilmarnock Town Not Applicable 804-462-0031

King and Queen County Michael Eutsey PO Box 177 King & Queen Court House VA 23805 804-785-5975 meutsey@kingandqueenco.net

King George County Not Applicable
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King William County Not Applicable 804-769-4964

Lancaster County Ernest J Sadler 8311 Mary Ball Road Lancaster VA 22503 804-462-5080 804-462-0031 esadler@lancova.com

Lawrenceville Town Not Applicable       

Lee County Thomas F. Bush PO Box 367 Jonesville VA 24263 276-346-7715 276-346-7712 bldginsp@leecova.org

Leesburg Town Not Applicable

Lexington City Arne Glaeser PO Box 922 Lexington VA 24450 540-462-3738 540-463-5310 aglaeser@lexingtonva.gov

Loudoun County Keith Fairfax 1 Harrison Street SE Leesburg VA 20177 703-777-0649 703-771-5215 keith.fairfax@loudoun.gov

Louisa County Not Applicable

Lunenburg County Not Applicable 434-696-1798

Luray Town Not Applicable

Lynchburg City Keith Wright 900 Church Street Lynchburg VA 24504 434-455-3921 434-845-7630 k.wright@lynchburgva.gov

Madison County Not Applicable

Manassas City Eric Lowe 9027 Center Street, Suite 201 Manassas VA 20110 703-257-8273 703-257-5831 elowe@manassasva.gov

Manassas Park City Calvin O'Dell 1 Park Center Court Manassas Park VA 20111 703-335-0019 703-335-0053 c.odell@manassasparkva.gov

Marion Town Ricky Billings 138 W. Main St, PO Box 1005 Marion VA 24354 276.783.4113 rbillings@marionva.org

Martinsville City Kris Bridges 65 W. Church Street Martinsville VA 24112 276-403-5205 276-403-5381 KBRIDGES@ci.martinsville.va.us

Mathews County Not Applicable

Mecklenburg County Eddie Harris PO Box 307 Boydton VA 23917 434-738-6191 434-738-6315 eddie.harris@mecklenburgva.com

Mecklenburg Town Eddie Harris PO Box 307 Boydton VA 23917 434-738-6191 434-738-6315 eddie.harris@mecklenburgva.com

Middlesex County G. David Selph PO Box 428 Saluda VA 23149 804-758-4305 delph@co.middlesex.va.us

Middletown Town Fred H. Wharton 7875 Church Street Middletown VA 22065 540-869-2227 540-869-4306 whartonfred@yahoo.com

Montgomery County Not Applicable

Narrows Town James Kast 210 Main Street, P O Box 440 Narrows VA 24124 540-726-2423 540-726-7566 jkast@townofnarrows.org

Nelson County Not Applicable

New Kent County Not Applicable

Newport News City Harold Roach 2400 Washington Avenue 3rd Fl Newport News VA 23607 757-923-8053 757-926-8311 roachhl@nnva.gov

Norfolk City Sherry Johnson 500 E Main St Ste 900 Norfolk VA 23510 757-664-6563 757-664-6898 sherry.johnson@norfolk.gov

Northampton County Not Applicable

Northumberland County Not Applicable

Norton City Winfred Collins PO Box 618 Norton VA 24273 276-679-1160 276-674-3510 winfredc@nortonva.org

Nottaway County Dean Lewis 344 W. Courthouse Rd., PO Box 92 Nottoway VA 23955 434-645-8696 dlewis@nottoway.org

Onley Town Not Applicable

Orange County Not Applicable
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Orange Town Not Applicable

Page County Not Applicable

Patrick County Not Applicable

Pearisburg Town Rodney Wilson 112 Tazewell Street Pearisburg VA 24134 540-921-0340 540-921-0086 rwilson@pearisburg.org

Petersburg City Bradley Shupp 106 W. Tabb Street Petersburg VA 23803 804-720-6255 804-863-2780 bshupp@petersburg-va.org

Pittsylvania County Not Applicable

Poquoson City Kenneth Somerset 500 City Hall Avenue Poquoson VA 23662 757-868-3035 757-868-3105 kenneth.somerset@poquoson-va.gov

Port Royal Town Not Applicable

Portsmouth City Doug Smith 801 Crawford Street, 4th floor Portsmouth VA 23704 757-333-8531 757-393-5108 doug.smith@portsmouthva.gov

Pound Town Not Applicable

Powhatan County Not Applicable 804-598-5877

Prince Edward County Not Applicable

Prince George County Dean Simmons PO Box 68 Prince George VA 23875 804-722-8659 804-722-0702 dsimmons@princegeorgecountyva.gov

Prince William County Eric Mays 5 County Complex Prince William VA 22192 703-792-6873 703-792-7054 emays@pwcgov.org

Pulaski County Not Applicable

Pulaski Town Carla Hodge 42 1st Street NW - PO Box 660 Pulaski VA 24301 540-994-8631 540-994-8699 chodge@pulaskitown.org

Quantico Town Eric Mays 1 County Complex Ct. Prince William VA 22192 703-792-6873 703-792-7054 emays@pwcgov.org

Radford City Chris Childress 10 Robertson Street Radford VA 24141 540-267-3179 540-731-3699 chris.childress@radfordva..gov

Rappahannock County Not Applicable

Richmond City Michelle Coward 900 E. Broad St. Room 110 Richmond VA 23219 804-646-6357 804-646-6948 michelle.coward@richmondgov.com

Richmond County Not Applicable

Roanoke City William Daniel Webb 215 Church Avenue, SW Room 312 Roanoke VA 24011 540.853.1046 540-853-6597 dan.webb@roanokeva.gov

Roanoke County Not Applicable

Rockbridge County Not Applicable

Rockingham County Not Applicable

Russell County Not Applicable

Salem City Not Applicable

Scott County Not Applicable

Shenandoah County Not Applicable

Shenandoah Town Not Applicable

Smithfield Town see Isle of White

Smyth County Not Applicable

South Boston Town Ronnie Couch PO Box 417 South Boston VA 24592 434- 575-4261 434-575-4265 ronnie51@comcast.net
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South Hill Town David Hash 211 S. Mecklenburg Ave. South Hill VA 23970 434-447-5041 434-447-5064 dhash@southhillva.org 

Southampton County Not Applicable

Spotsylvania County David Ansell 10304 Spotsylvania Avenue Fredericksburg VA 22408 540-507-7231 540-710-7044 dansell@spotsylvania.va.us

St. Paul Town See Wise County

Stafford County Not Applicable

Stanley Town Not Applicable

Staunton City John Glover 116 West Beverly Street Staunton VA 24401 540-332-3862 540-332-3807 gloverjw@ci.staunton.va.us

Suffolk City Donald Bennett 442 W. Washington Street Suffolk VA 23434 757-514-4150 757-538-1306 dbennett@suffolkva.us

Surry County Not Applicable

Sussex County Jeffrey Gary jgary@sussexcountyva.gov

Tazewell County David White 197 Main Street Tazewell VA 24651 276-322-7217 276-322-7252 dwhite@tazewellcounty.org

Tazewell Town Chris Hurley 211 Central Avenue Tazewell VA 24651 276-988-2501 276-988-2505 tazbuildingoff@taztown.org

Victoria Town Not Applicable 434-696-3511

Virginia Beach City Wells Freed

Municipal Center Bldg 18A, 2424 Courthouse Dr., 

Bldg. 18A Virginia Beach VA 23456 757-385-5722 757-385-5694 wfreed@vbgov.com

Warren County Not Applicable

Warrenton Town Frank Cassidy 18 Court Street Warrenton VA 20188 540-347-2405 540-349-2414 fcassidyr@warrentonva.gov

Washington County Not Applicable

Waynesboro City 250 S. Wayne Avenue Waynesboro VA 22980 540-942-6628 540-942-6770  

West Point Town Jonathan Morr 329 6th Street, PO Box 152 West Point VA 23181 804-843-3426 jmorr@west-point.va.us 

Westmoreland County Not Applicable

Williamsburg City Matt Westheimer 401 LaFayette Street Williamsburg VA 23185 757-220-6135 757-259-3798 mwest@williamsburgva.gov

Winchester City Trevor Hess 15 North Cameron Street Winchester VA 22601 540-667-1815 540-722-3618 trevor.hess@winchesterva.gov

Windsor Town see Isle of White

Wise County James McElrath PO Box 570, 206 E Main Street Wise VA 24293 276-328-7119 276-328-9780 mc_elrath@wisecounty.org

Wise Town James McElrath PO Box 570, 206 E Main Street Wise VA 24203 276-328-7119 276-328-9780 buildingdept@wisecounty.org

Wythe County Not Applicable

Wytheville Town Timothy Spraker 150 East Monroe Street Wytheville VA 24382 276-223-3339 276-223-3315 timothy.spraker@wytheville.org

York County Not Applicable
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